

LIST OF CHANGES TO HIGHWAY SPECIFICATIONS
Effective May 15, 2017

APPROVED MODIFICATIONS
to the
STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS FOR HIGHWAY CONSTRUCTION

STANDARD MODIFICATIONS FOR 2015

Section	Date	Code	Subsection Heading	Description of what it does

STATEWIDE SPECIAL PROVISIONS

Section	Date	Code	Heading	Required for
102-1.01	06/30/04	ES 08	Qualification of Bidders	Use when majority of work is electrical
103-1.11	01/01/06	ES 11	Escrow of Bid Documentation	For High Cost, High Risk (With Chief Contracts Officer Approval)
101, 106	04/30/17	SSP 56	Control of Material – Buy America	Use with federal-aid
106-1.02	05/15/17	SSP-61	Material Sources	All projects
107-1.02	05/15/17	SSP-60	Permits, Licenses, and Taxes	All projects
107-1.05	04/27/09	ES 17	Federal Aid Provisions	Required for ARRA projects
107-1.08	05/07/91	S 2	Railway Highway Provisions	When crossing Railroad Property
107-1.21	08/13/98	S 80	Federal Affirmative Action	Use with Federal-Aid
107, 108	03/01/17	SSP-58	Prompt Payment Provisions	All projects
120	05/15/17	SSP-38A	DBE Program	Use w/ Fed-aid, Replaces SSP-38
202-2.01	01/01/16	SSP-34	Materials	Change to ASTM D4956
202-3.05	01/01/16	SSP-1	Removal of Pavement, Sidewalks, and Curbs	Delete concrete pavement
205	01/01/16	SSP-13	Excavation & Fill for Major Structures	Replace whole section
301-3.03	01/01/16	SSP-2	Shaping and Compaction	Add ATM 207
401-2.08,4.04	01/01/16	SSP-3	Recycled Asphalt Pavement	Change to Subsection 703-2.16; add section 520
406	02/20/03	ES 02	Rumble Strips	Use when Milling Rumble strips
501	01/01/16	SSP-14	Concrete for Structures	Replace whole section
502	01/01/16	SSP-15	Prestressing Concrete	Replace whole section
503	01/01/16	SSP-16	Reinforcing Steel	Replace whole section
504	01/01/16	SSP-17	Steel Structures	Replace whole section
507	01/01/16	SSP-18	Bridge Barriers & Railing	Replace whole section
512	01/01/16	SSP-19	Forms and Falsework	Replace whole section
515	01/01/16	SSP-20	Drilled Shafts	New section
516	01/01/16	SSP-21	Expansion Joints & Bearings	New section
520	01/01/16	SSP-22	Temporary Crossings	Replace whole section
606-2.01	01/01/16	SSP-4	Materials	Change to ASTM D4956
614-2.01	01/01/16	SSP-5	Materials	Change to ASTM D4956
615	01/01/16	SSP-37	Standard Signs	Replace whole section
616-2.01	01/01/16	SSP-6	Thaw Pipe	Replace whole subsection
617-2.01	01/01/16	SSP-7	Materials	Replace whole subsection

LIST OF CHANGES TO HIGHWAY SPECIFICATIONS
Effective May 15, 2017

625-2.01	01/01/16	SSP-8	Materials	Replace whole subsection
641	04/30/17	SSP-53C	Erosion, Sediment, and Pollution Control	All projects
643	01/01/16	SSP-35	Traffic Maintenance	Replace whole section
643-5.01	04/13/15	CED 3/13/15	Traffic Control Contingent Sum Rate Schedule (as modified by Construction Standards Engineer at: http://www.dot.state.ak.us/stwddes/dcsconst/index.shtml)	
645	01/01/16	SSP-39	Training Program	Replaces S99
649	04/30/17	SSP-63	Governor's Workforce Development	All projects
651	01/01/16	SSP-9	Work By Others	Replace whole section
652	01/01/16	SSP-10	Interim Completion Dates	Replace whole section
701	01/01/16	SSP-23	Hydraulic Cement & Supplementary Cementitious Materials	Replace whole section
703-2.13-14	01/01/16	SSP-24	Structural Fill	Replace whole subsections
705-2.02-03, 2.06	01/01/16	SSP-25	Joint Sealer	Replace whole subsections
706-2.06-2.09	01/01/16	SSP-11	Concrete and Plastic Pipe	Insert ASTM & AASHTO tests
709	01/01/16	SSP-26	Reinforcing Steel and Wire Rope	Replace whole section
710-2.11	01/01/16	SSP-36	Guardrail Terminals	Replace whole subsection
711-2.01-02	01/01/16	SSP-27	Curing Materials	Replace whole subsections
712-2.19-22	01/01/16	SSP-28	Miscellaneous	Add new subsections
715	01/01/16	SSP-29	Steel for Piles	Replace whole section
720	01/01/16	SSP-30	Bearings	Replace whole section
721	01/01/16	SSP-31	Prestressing Steel & Fittings	Replace whole section
722	01/01/16	SSP-32	Bridge Railing	Replace whole section
724-2.02	01/01/16	SSP-12	Materials	Replace whole section
730-2.03	01/01/16	SSP-33	Retroreflective Sheeting	Replace whole section

Div 100	01/01/06	ES 13	Modification for Lump Sum Project	Use on lump sum projects
Div 100	11/18/07	ES 16	Adding Building Construction	Adds Building Construction by lump sum

LIST OF CHANGES TO HIGHWAY SPECIFICATIONS
Effective May 15, 2017

DELETED MODIFICATIONS AND SPECIALS

2015 English

Section	Deletion Date	Code	Heading	Deleted Std Mods for 2015

Special Provisions

Section	Deletion Date	Code	Heading	Deleted Special Provisions
METRIC	1/08/07	S 89,91, 92, 96	Metric Specials with units Removed	Deleted- No longer used
103-1.01	04/15/12	ES 19	Award and Execution of Contract	Incorporated into 2015 SSHC
102-1.01	06/30/04	S 88	Qualification of Bidders	Replaced by ES 08
103-1.01	06/30/04	S 20	Consideration of Bids –5% Bid Pref	Replaced by ES 09
103-1.11	06/30/04	S 86	Escrow of Bid Documentation	Replaced by ES 10
103-1.11	1/01/06	ES 10	Escrow of Documentation	Replaced by ES 11
106-1.01	06/30/04	S 79	Year 2000 Warranty	Deleted- No longer used
106-1.01	08/31/99	S 13	Source of Supply and Quality Requirements – Buy America	Replaced by SSP 56
106-1.01	05/07/91	S 18	Source of Supply and Quality Requirements – Wood Products	Replaced by SSP 56
106-1.03	03/07/04	S 87	Testing and Acceptance	Replaced by S 96
106-1.03	03/07/04	SE 01	Testing and Acceptance Substitute Test Method Table	Replaced by ES 05
106-1.03	06/30/04	ES 05	Testing and Acceptance Substitute Test Method Table	For 2002 SSHC – spec no longer effective
120	03/05/12	S 97	DBE Program	Replaced by SSP 38
120	07/01/15	SSP-38	DBE Program	Replaced by SSP 38A
401-3.01	07/03/03	S 90	Summer Weather Deadlines	Adopted/alterd in 2015 SSHC
401-3.14	01/27/07	ES 07	Joint Adhesive	Replaced by std mod E 38
401-3.14	07/03/03	ES 04	Joint Density for Paving	Adopted/alterd in 2015 SSHC
401-3.15	07/03/03	ES 03	Surface Smoothness of Paving	Adopted/alterd in 2015 SSHC
401-4.03	07/03/03	S 93	PAB based on Engineer's Estimate	Adopted/alterd in 2015 SSHC
401-5.02	05/01/07	ES 15	Asphalt Material Price Adjustment	Replaced by E 55
641	03/07/04	S 81	ESCP-Under 2 ha	Replaced by M 111
643	1/01/06	ES 06	Night Lighting	Replaced by ES 12
644-2.04	06/30/04	S 66	Contractor Camp	Replaced by S 94 and S 95
644-2.07	07/02/93	S 67	Contractor Transportation	Replaced by M 115 and E 21
644-2.08	07/03/03	S 94	Contractor Camp	Replaced by M 115 and E 21
644-2.09	07/03/03	S 95	Contractor Campground	Replaced by M 115 and E 21